



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5991/2025**

KAMAL KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kanwar, Ms. Parul Kanwar,
Mr. Dushyant Nayak, Mr. Rajiv
Kumar, Mr. Shivam Jain and Mr.
Akhilesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC and Mr.
Apoorv Agarwal, JSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

CM APPL. 8527/2026 (praying for the grant of leave)

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh.
2. Granting liberty as prayed, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/ss