



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5991/2025**

KAMAL KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kanwar, Mr. Rajiv Kumar,
Mr. Shivam Jain, Mr. Parul Kanwar
and Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr.
Apoorv Agarwal, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, JSCs, Ms. Nupur Sharma,
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran
Singh Jodha, Ms. Muskaan Goel, Mr.
Himanshu Gaur, Mr. Gaurav Kumar
Arya, Mr. Pushpag Shah and Mr.
Sidharth Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

CM APPL. 10290/2026

List this case on 09.03.2026, the date already fixed.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/cd