



\$~47, 48, 50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

47

+ W.P.(C) 5687/2025 CM APPL. 25952/2025

INNOVATIVE POWER ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Nayak, Mr. Shivam Jain, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSCs & Mr. Udit Dad, Adv.

48

+ W.P.(C) 5702/2025 CM APPL. 26025/2025

BUILDWAY CONSULTANCY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Nayak, Mr. Shivam Jain, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

50

+ W.P.(C) 5991/2025 CM APPL. 27418/2025 CM APPL. 10290/2026

KAMAL KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Nayak, Mr. Shivam Jain, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Advs.



versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

51

+

W.P.(C) 6053/2025 CM APPL. 27755/2025

KALLANI AUTOCAST PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Nayak, Mr. Shivam Jain, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

09.03.2026

%

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list these cases on 10.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MARCH 9, 2026/ck